
General $1,192,065
Capital Outlay $619,649
Special Education $61,623

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.566
Owner Occupied $3.505
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.253
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.430
Capital Outlay $2.400

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,248,617
$109,179

$140,040

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,497,836Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $321,143,707
Owner Occupied $110,423,001
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $50,720,612

Total $482,287,320

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

12.2
17.6%

33.6

$54,594Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 283.570
9-12 109.598

296.971
117.527

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 430.981 453.322

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 455

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 35

District Dropout Rate 1.1%

% Special Needs Students* 17.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 22.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

24

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 222

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 416

Educational Funds $12,622

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 421.63

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

20.6
18.8
17.5

18.8
19.0
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Home County: Mc Cook

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 37.813 38.824

200 E Essex Ave, Salem, SD 57058-0310

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,470

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $206,150
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,287,509
PK Instruction $6,639
Adult Instruction $0

$631,148
$2,433

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $16,442
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $382,260

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,583,399
County $43,229

State $2,315,024
Federal $204,648
Total $4,146,300

$1,160,996
$0
$0
$0

$787,322
$0

$249,219
$206

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,160,996 $1,036,747

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$86,171

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$232,644
$504,600

$185,753
$0

$28,821
$867

$150,796
$13,020

$0
$0

$311,240
$41,287

$177,144
$55,863

$179,409
$0

$206,737
$0

$73,614

$271,670

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$154,987 $0 $5,458
$0 $28,000 $0

$494,079 $340,859 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,112,049

$68,453
$0

$139,201
$358,735

$99,722
$0

$112,088
$24,974
$11,162

$6,280
$15,273

$0
$202,766

$503,615
$9,458

$0
$53,252

$139,649
$37,934

$0
$36,589

$2,256
$4,217

$814
$1,168

$0
$41,387

$265,050
$2,433

$0
$198,736

$37,606
$20,707
$28,000

$267,924
$343,685
$288,823

$4,578
$0
$0

$115,918

$309,615
$762

$0
$45,689

$9,658
$1,542

$0
$60,457
$12,557
$40,044

$1,602
$0
$0

$62,477

$0
$0
$0

$1,576
$0
$0
$0

$291,548
$120,796

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$155
$15,682

$539
$0

$66,333
$11,688
$14,682

$862
$0

$517,390
$1,000

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

McCook Central 43-7

Other Enterprise

$0

$288,071 $345,908

$4,264,913 $1,186,561 $1,051,454Total Expenditures

$3,150,705 $830,340 $1,573,459 $544,402 $413,919 $628,331


